

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

(Through Video Conferencing at Srinagar)

CRM (M) No. 185/2020
CrLM No. 595/2020
CrLM No. 594/2020

Rajeshwar Singh and others

Petitioner(s)/ Appellant(s)

Through: -
Mr. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K through Home Department and Others

.....Respondent(s)

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Javed Iqbal Wani, Judge.

ORDER
13.07.2020

Notice in main as well as in CrLM No. 594/2020 returnable within a period of two weeks. Learned counsel for the petitioners shall take steps for effecting service upon the respondents. Dasti notice also permitted.

List on 27.07.2020.

In the meantime, investigating officer shall proceed ahead with the investigation and in the event charge sheet is proposed to be filed in the Court, same shall defer till next date.

CrLM No. 595/2020

This is an application seeking extension of time for depositing the court fee and for attesting of the affidavit. Having regard to the contents of the application, same is allowed. Petitioners to deposit court fee and attested affidavit as and when same becomes available.

CrLM No. 595/2020 disposed of.

List as above.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Srinagar
July 13th, 2020
"Ishaq"