

Sr. No. 232

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

CRM(M) No.185/2020
CrIM Nos. 594 & 595 of 2020

Rajeshwar Singh and othersPetitioner(s)

Through :- None

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and othersRespondent(s)

Through :- None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

None for the parties.

Issue fresh notice to the respondents.

Notice to respondent Nos. 1 and 2 be sent through Mr. Aseem Sawhney, learned AAG and notice to respondent No.3 be served through concerned Police Station.

List on 05.03.2021.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
24.11.2020
Vinod