

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 185/2020

Rajeshwar Singh and others

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. K. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate

v/s

UT of J&K and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Last and final opportunity is granted to the respondents for filing response, failing which, respondent No. 2 shall remain present before the Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 22.11.2021.

Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

JAMMU:
21.10.2021
Rakesh