

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 185/2020
CrIM Nos. 594 & 595/2020

Rajeshwar Singh and others

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Abhishek Kotwal, Advocate

v/s

UT of J&K and others

...Respondent(s)

Through:- None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

Status report has not been filed by the respondents despite availing last and final opportunity, so much so, SHO Police Station, Bahu Fort, Jammu, is not present in compliance to order dated 21.10.2021. The presence of the SHO concerned be secured on the next date of hearing through the issuance of bailable warrant in the sum of Rs. 5000/-, who shall appear along with the CD file.

List on 26.04.2022.

Interim directions, if any, to continue till the next date.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
14.03.2022
SUNIL-I