

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 185/2020  
CrIM Nos. 594 & 595 of 2020

Rajeshwar Singh & Ors.

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. K Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate

V/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice  
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**26.04.2022**

Mr. Nayat Ali, Investigating Officer of the case along with case diary  
is present.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted three weeks  
time to file response as last and final opportunity.

List on 17.05.2022.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, shall continue.

**(Mohan Lal)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
26.04.2022  
Manan