

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 185/2020  
CrIM No. 594/2020  
CrIM No. 595/2020

Rajeshwar Singh & Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

V/s

Through :- Mr. K. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

14.06.2023

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks some to produce the CD file  
in the case.

List on **21.08.2023**.

In the meantime, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(MA CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

Jammu:  
14.06.2023  
Meenakshi