

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 185/2020

Rajeshwar Singh and Ors.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. K. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. P.D. Singh, Dy. AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER
07.02.2024.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that investigation in the matter is almost complete and he would submit the complete charge-sheet before this Court on the next date of hearing.

Mr. P.D. Singh, learned Dy. AG appearing for the respondents shall file the final report prepared by the Investigating Officer before this court on the next date of hearing.

The personal presence of IO is dispensed with.

List on 13.03.2024.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, shall continue.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu:
07.02.2024.
Neha-1