

S. No. 11

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 185/2020

Rajeshwar Singh and Ors.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. K. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate

Vs.

UT of J&K through Home Deptt. and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

13.03.2024

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that final report is ready and prays for some time to file the same. He may do so during the course of this week.

List on 03.04.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

JAMMU

13.03.2024

Meenakshi