

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case No. : CRM(M) No. 185/2020**

**Rajeshwar Singh and ors.** ....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. K. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate.

V/s

**UT of J&K and ors.** ....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

25.09.2024

Order passed by this Court dated 04.09.2024 has not been complied with, by the respondents till date. Let the same be complied with, by or before next date of hearing.

The Investigating Officer is directed to remain present before this Court alongwith CD File on the next date of hearing, failing which appropriate orders shall be passed.

Fresh status report be also filed by or before next date of hearing.

List again on **21.10.2024**, awaiting learned counsel for the respondents.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
25.09.2024  
Ram Krishan