

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRM(M) No. 185/2020

Rajeshwar Singh and Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr.K. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate

**Vs**

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr.Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG  
Mr. M. S. Malik, IO present in person

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(12.03.2025)**

- 01.** Record reveals that the fresh status report in terms of order dated 25.09.2024 followed by various orders has been filed. However, Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, learned Dy. AG seeks and is granted two weeks' further time by way of last and final opportunity to file fresh status report, failing which, an adverse inference shall be drawn against the respondents.
- 02.** IO shall remain present along with CD file on the next date of hearing.
- 03.** List this matter on **08.04.2025**.
- 04.** Interim direction, if any, shall continue.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**12.03.2025**  
Tarun/PS