

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRM(M) No. 185/2020
CrlM Nos. 594 & 595/2020

Rajeshwar Singh & OrsPetitioner(s)

Through: Petitioner No.1 present in person

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

(08.04.2025)

- 01.** Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, learned Dy AG submits that he has received fresh status report today in terms of order dated 12.03.2025 and he seeks just one day's time to file before the Registry. Prayer made is allowed.
- 02.** Learned Dy AG is directed to provide copy of the fresh status report to the petitioner No.1 who is present in person as he would like to go through the same.
- 03.** List this matter on **21.04.2025**.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
08.04.2025
Vijay**