

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 185/2020
CrlM No. 594/2020
CrlM No. 595/2020

Rajeshwar Singh & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nirmal K Kotwal, Advocate.

Vs

U.T of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shazia Asaf, AC vice
Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(05.08.2025)

Investigating Officer-HC Jagdev Singh and PSI Mashoor, of Police Station, Bahu Fort are present along with CD File.

As per the CD File, investigation has been concluded for commission of offences punishable under Sections 323, 341 & 186 IPC and charge sheet is ready to be laid before the Competent Court of law.

Both the officers are relieved.

List for consideration on **09.09.2025**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
05.08.2025
Renu